502436309 07/28/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------------|----------------|
| Dr. Philip John Milanovich | 07/22/2013 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Milanovich Investments, L.L.C. | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3720 East Kachina Drive | |
| City: | Phoenix | |
| State/Country: | ARIZONA | |
| Postal Code: | 85044-2515 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13952655 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7035358205

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 418-0000

Email: steve@swift.law.pro

Correspondent Name: Stephen Christopher Swift

Address Line 1: 2121 Eisenhower Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314-4688

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 147-46 |
|-------------------------|-----------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Stephen Christopher Swift |
| Signature: | /Stephen Christopher Swift/ |
| Date: | 07/28/2013 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030890 FRAME: 0722 OF \$40.00 13952655

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Philip John Milanovich, a citizen of the United States, residing at 3720 East Kachina Drive, Phoenix, Arizona 85044-2515, hereinafter called the "Assignor", who presently owns the invention entitled Combination Blowout Preventer and Recovery Device, for a full description of which reference is made to a Continuation-In-Part application for Letters Patent of the United States to be filed herewith, and

WHEREAS, Milanovich Investments, L.L.C., a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Arizona, having its principal place of business at 3720 East Kachina Drive, Phoenix, Arizona 85044-2515, hereinafter called the "Assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, the above noted application, and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained for said invention, and as hereinafter more fully set forth,

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for and in the consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by said Assignor from said Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in the United States to the invention and above noted application, and any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for said invention, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, and the right to claim priority from any patent application for said invention in any country; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said invention may issue, including the right to sue and recover for past, present or future infringement.

AND the said Assignor does hereby covenant and agree, for himself and his legal representatives, that he will assist said Assignee in making and prosecuting any other applications for Letters Patent that the said Assignee may elect to make covering the invention herein identified, as hereinbefore set forth, investing in the said Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent; and in the prosecution of any interference or derivation proceeding which may arise involving said invention, or any application for Letters Patent herein contemplated; and that he will execute and deliver to the said Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the said Assignee to fully carry out the terms of this agreement.

AND the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this agreement.

-1-

ATTORNEYS AT LAW SUITE 200 2121 EISENHOWER AVE. ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314 (703) 418-0000

SWIFT & SWIFT

PATENT REEL: 030890 FRAME: 0723

| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, said Assignor, Philip John M. Janovich , has hereunto set his hand and affixed his seal this 22 day of July , 2013. |
|--|
| that John Milanovich |
| COUNTY OF Silverbow ss |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me this 22 day of July . |
| MEGAN SPRINGER NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Monfona Residing at Silver Bow, MT My Commission Expires My Commission Expires: Supular 12, 2013 |
| September 12, 2013 |
| |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, said Assignee, Milanovich Investments, L.L.C., by and through its indersigned Manager, has horeunto set its hand and affixed its seal this 22 day of |
| STATE OF Montain) ss |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me this 22 day of July , 2013. |
| MEGAN SPRINGER NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Montana Residing at Silver Bow, MT My Commission Expires September 12, 2013 |
| -2- |

PATENT

REEL: 030890 FRAME: 0724